TECHNICAL DATA
2019. May. Rev. 05
100mA ADJUSTABLE OUTPUT,
POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR IC
Features
• Output Current in Excess of 100mA
• Output Adjustable Between 1.2 V and 37 V
• Internal Shot Circuit Current Limiting
• Internal Thermal Overload Protection
• Output Transistor Safe-Area Compensation
• Floating Operation for High Voltage Applications
• Eliminates Stocking Many Fixed Voltages
Ordering Information
Device Package Pin#1 Pin#2 Pin#3 Packing
IL317LALF TO-92
Adjust Output Input
Tape
IL317LAPT SOT-89 Tape & Reel
IL317LAET SOT-223 Tape & Reel
IL317LLF TO-92
Input Output Adjust
Tape
IL317LPT SOT-89 Tape & Reel
IL317LET SOT-223 Tape & Reel
IL317LDT SOP-8 - - - Tape & Reel
IL317L
SOT-89
1 2 3
SOT-223 TO-92